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DT A-1 00Ml SG-30-CD-1 

Tested By: K. Mansfield 

Temperature: +25° C 

Customer:  

Job No: 

 Model No: DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1 

Serial No: PL4279�2344 
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1.00 
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8.00 � 

16.00 
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PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE 

Frequency Range: 100 MHz to 18 GHz 

Mean Attenuation Range: 30dB 

Insertion Loss: 5 . 0 dB Typ. 

VSWR: 2.5:1 Typ. 

Accuracy of Attenuation ± 2.5 dB Typ. 0to10dB: 

Accuracy of Attenuation ± 2.5 dB Typ. 1 0  to 20 dB: 

Accuracy of Attenuation ± 2.5 dB Typ. 20 to 30 dB: 

Switching Speed: On: 1. 0 µs Max. 
Off: 0.5 µs Max . 

DC Supply: +15 V@ 5 0  mA Max .
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Programed 
Attenuation 

dB 
0.99 0.01 
1.98 0.02 
3.98 0.02 
7.97 I 0.03 

15.95 0.05 
31.25 -0.25

0.25 
0.32 
0.35 
0.57 
0.76 
1.19 

5.00 
10.00 
15.00 

I 20.00 
25.00 
30.00 

PASS/FAIL 
QA 

QC 

100 MHz to 18 GHz �t,i\\ 
Gf>,2. 

31.25 dB 

5.1 dB 
See Plot 

1.7:1 
See Plot 

0.05 dB 
See Plot 

0.05 dB 
See Plot 

0.23 dB 
See Plot 

See Typical Characteristics 

fl:,�' 
38 mA OA2 

Attenuation Accuracy of Flatness 
Attenuation dB 

dB dB ±dB 
jt:].96 0.04 0.38 

9.97 0.03 0.75 
14.96 0.04 0.77 
20.05 -0.05 0.76 
25.15 -0.15 0.71 
30.23 -0.23 I 1.09 I 
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